UNOFFICIAL COP iyt

Doc#: 1413415033 Fee: $48.00
RHSP Fee:$9.00 RPRF Fee: $1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date; 056/14/2014 09:16 AM Pg: 10of 8

Pevaial §) e S5t G roup

AFTER RECORLTM.C, PLEASE RETURN TO:
The Stonehill Group, In¢

1117 Perimeter Center West; Ste. E212

Atlanta, Georgia 30338

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS

The Secretary of Housing and Urban Developtent, whose address is 451 7" Street, S.W., Washington, DC 20410
("Assignor"), in consideration of Ten Dollars (510 00) and other good and valuable consideration received by Assignor,
hereby assigns, transfers, sets over and conveys tc Flit Rock Mortgage Investment Trust C/O U.S. Bank Trust
National Association, whose address is, 300 Delaw~. > Avenug, 9th Floor, Wilmington, DE 19801 ("Assignee"), without
recourse, the following: ~ ATTACHED POA: EXHI%u r8.,C

1. that certain Mortgage executed by JACQUELINE BROV. M, A SINGLE WOMAN dated 06/17/2008 and recorded on
07/24/2008 in book NA page NA Instrument# 082065703 ar:ong the land records of COOK County, ILLINOIS, as
amended or modified (the "Mortgage'"), which Mortgage secare” that certain promissory note dated 06/17/2008 (the
"Note''} Property Address: 4202 188" PLACE, COUNTRY CLUB HLS IL, Amount: $173,565.00; and
ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

2. such other documents, agreements, instruments and other collateral that evideace secure or otherwise relate to Assignor's right,
title or interest in and to the Mortgage and/or the Note, including without limitation s title insurance policies and hazard
insurance policies that might presently be in effect.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto Assignee forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered by its du# authorized officer

as of Wa?oq//f/

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

Name: Theresa Buenerkemper, Secretary of Housing and ok (,
N

Witness: Heidi Ray Urban Development, by Flat Rock Mortgage Investment
Trust, its Attomey- in- Fact, by Theresa Buenerkemper, .M
Attorney-in-Fact for Flat Rock Mortgage Investment Trust l J .
Name and Address of Assignee: : Y
FLAT ROCK MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST T ke
/O U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, 300 Delaware Avenue, 3th Floor, Wilmington, DE 19801 o 1

] o anlky niali

—4



! ! 1413415033 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Georgia

County of C’/}ﬂ/ﬁ}@ﬁ

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 4504;& , 2014 by Theresa Buenerkemper as

Authorized Agent for the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, in the capacity noted in the foregoing instrument.

SN
Wt '
VG PATTE : ( )
'}\\‘Q'.-'.\gs.l'dl\'( ,5"%9 % y ’]'/ 4
u o -tbo/'-%f;, Notary public, L

NS Tz .
Ao L2 Vieki O RHeeson)

§=‘k '-.. g 2 081 8 = £ My Commission expires:

Z & 3

% 4 SOF [-§- 308
":ﬂ’o -f‘FEco..G.-%\} S

,, r .......

% o

,//,,;’4 Ry ?\%\\\\\
TR




: ! 1413415033 Page: 3 of 6

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

1403048108 Page: 30of 3

Exhibit A

10™ 68 IN TIERRA GRANDE, UNIT 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF
PARY OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH,
RANGE ‘13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COURTY, TiLINOIS.

COMMONLY KI(O'MN. AS: 4202 WEST 188TH PLACE; COUNTRY CLUR
HILLS, IL 60478
PIN NUMBER: 31-02-.14-012

13124573 CITICAP/HUDSFLS20132
Cook County, IL

N8 T 11 |



1413415033 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

| [MITED POWER OF ATTORNEY £ xhibit &

THE SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (“HUD™), having
an address of 451 7™ Street, S.W., Washington, D.C. 20410, hereby appoints Flat Rock
Mortgage Investment Trust, a Delaware statutory trust (the *“Trust™), as its true and lawful
Attorney-in-Fact to act in the name, place and stead of HUD solely for the purposes set
forth below relating to the sale of non-performing mortgage loans purchased by Reliance
Standard Life Insurance Company from HUD pursuant to the terms and conditions
provided in the Conveyance, Assignment and Assumnption Agreement ("CAA
Agreemeént”) for Single Family Loan Sale 2013-2 (“SFLS 2013-2") and assigned to the
Trust. Thislizaited power of attorney is effective only for the Mortgage Loans, as
defined by the' CAA Agreement, listed in EXHIBIT A, The said attorney-in fact is
hereby authorized end empowered, as follows:

|. To endorse, on beheif'of HUD, the Note or equivajent for each Mortgage Loan
provided in EXHIBIT A to the Trust. The Trust bears full responsibility for
ensuring such endorseme(its ire in a form that complies with applicable local,
state and federe] law. The uuifiorization for endorsement is strictly limited to
endorsement of such Mortgage Loan promissory notes to the Trust. Any
endorsement to any entity other thict the Trust shall be void.

2. To execute, on behalf of HUD, an Assigpmuant of Mortgage, Deed of Trust or
equivalent for each Mortgage Loan provies in EXHIBIT A to-the Trust. The
Trust bears full responsibility for ensuring sucii #ssignments are in a form that
complies with applicable local, state and federaliayv. The authorization for
assignment is strictly limited to Assignment of Mortgage of Mortgage Loans to
the Trust. Any assigament to any entity other than the Trust shall be void.

This instrument is to be construed and interpreted as a limited pawer of attorney
and does not empower or authorize the said attorney-in-fact to do any act or execute any
document on behalf of HUD not specifically described herein.

The rights, powers, and authority of the attorney-in-fact granted in this istrament
shall commence and be in full force and effect on the date hereof and such rights, powers
and guthority shall remain in full force and effect until 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time, on
August 1, 2014,

Page 1 of 2

i LAN B e i ol et



' . 1413415033 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

N WITNESS WHEREQF, HUD has caused this Limited Power of Attorney to be
exceuted and delivered under seal by its duly authorized agent as of the 14" day of
Navember, 2013,

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND
URBAN DEVELOPMENT -
By:{

/" Authorized gént //
v

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF  Distict of Columbia )
)ss.
COUNTY OF Washinglon )

Before me, the undersigned -a Notary Public in and for the said County and State,
personally appeared Kathleen Malerie: Director of the Asset Sales Office, Department of
Housing and Urban Development and ackncwledged that he/she is duly authorized to
sign for the Department of Housing and Urban Development and has the authority to
delegate such duties provided in the foregoing pstrument. Furthermore. he/she
acknowledged that he/she signed the foregong ingtrument and that the same is his’her
free and volumtary act and deed of said corporation: i, testimony and witness whereof, |
have hereunto set my hand and sea! this 14" day of November, 2013.

District of Solumbiz ; 85

Subseribed and Sworn to before me Nota;y Tt ligf; i P
" S0, P Ao .
this _}_H' \ day of_f\bedin f’JP’f ikt
T o S -~
A A T e L AVTTITYT
’f J}v'fﬁ’(yv\‘yjfiﬂdﬁ-_. f f- f]j i 'f‘" I-'s‘fr.‘\ 4 \ﬁ\‘ ;CY ”Eﬁ‘ .
Rikeiene JovnerWigains, Notéry Puplic. 3. - Sk A
My COMIMISSION EXpIres Yune 30, 2018 .. Q}’,.-;\p = PU&’..Q“’"
N P o :,:- %
_.¥',‘€‘ LY [a AT
DD COMIISSION
% RAMIREs 0 T
2 B0 XS
AU ey e
"’.’ J’?/"‘ ....... '\ \\‘
A/;,‘{”C‘}‘- ¢ C:J\' o
"‘:i;'_..""lnunn\’
-’-u:_‘i . e

Page 2 of 2

8 I T



! 1413415033 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY /£X D/ [) 2.

FLAT ROCK MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST, a Delaware statutory trust (the *Trust™),
hereby appoints Theresa Buenerkemper (“Attorney-In-Fact”) as its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to act
in the name, piace and stead of the Trust to perform all of the actions that the Trust has been authorized to
perform on behalf of the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development (“HUD™) pursuant to the Limited
Power of Attorney granied by HUD to the Trust dated as of November 14, 2013, a copy of which is
attached hereto and made a part hereof (the “HUD Power of Attorney™). Capitalized terms used but not
defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the HUD Power of Attorney.

The urdersigned gives to the Attorney-In-Fact full power and authority to execute, on behalf of
the Trust, the indtruments and documents contemplated by the HUD Power of Attorney as if the
undersigned were personally present, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the Attorney-In-Fact shall
lawfully do or cause e be done by authority hereof, The Attorney-In-Fact shall have no greater authority
than that held by the Trast dnder the HUD Power of Attorney, it being understood that this Limited Power
of Attorney does not authoriz the Attorney-In-Fact to take any action with respect to the Mortgage Loans
or otherwise that is not authorized by the HUD Power of Attomney.

This limited power of atforngy has been executed and is effective as of this 7" day of January,
2014 and shall terminate automaticaily . the date of termination of the HUD Power of Attorney or, if
earlier, the date on which this Jimited powerof attorney is revoked in writing by the Trust,

FLAT ROCK MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST

By: Flat Reck Holdings LLC, its Administrator

/I //)
By: st T N
Chad W. Coulter
Secretary

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

On the 7" day of January in the year 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, personally appeared Chad W. Coulter, personzily known to
me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the preceding insgument, and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in histher authorized capacity ¢itd that by
his/her signature on the instrument, the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
executed the instrument.

l

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
DENISE C. BURWELL, Notary Public :
City of Philadelphla, Phia, County -
My Commission Expires Fabruary 25, 2017 .

WI}NESS my hand and official seal.

J B o b AR i i ol



