ACQT#OD’OogOGO i gﬂa

Certificate number: 914DB5EF-10C3-4C79-872E-9FDOF12E3FCC

CCICIAL CCOND\/
. . . UP\IOI B AY VY A VAW ] a |
lllinois Anti-Predatory
ooy 02 e
Program
. # 0826355003 Fee: $48.00
Certificate Of Exempt|0n Eu%?ane "Qene® Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00
Cook Gounty Recorder of Deeds
Date: 09/19/2008 10:08 AM Pg: 10f 7
The property identified as: .~ + PIN: 25-08-110-026-0000
Address:
Street: 1332 West 97th Place
Street line 2;
City: Chicago State: IL

ZIP Code: 60643

Lender; JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

Borrower: Lynnwood R. Flowers and Janice Flowers

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $173,565.00

This property is located within Cook County and the transaction is exempt from the requiremenis.of 765 ILCS 77/70 et
seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity.

A

Execution date: 08/12/2008




0826355003 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Spave Above This Line Far Recording 1ata]

FHA Casc No.
State of Minois MORTGAGE 1374210557703

89604609
1896046097

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Insxuraent”) is made on September 12, 2008
The Mottgagor is
LYNNWOOD R FLOWERS,
JANICE FLOWERS, HUSBAND & WIFE

whose address is
1332 W 97TH PL, CHICAGO, IL 60643-1422
Rorrower”). This Security Instroment is given
0
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

which is organized and existing under the laws of the U.S.A, , and whose
address is 1111 POLARIS PARKWAY COLUMBUS OH 43240

J("Lender"}. Borrower oweas Lender the principal sum
of

One Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand, Five Hundred Sixty-Fivz .and 00/100

Dohars (U.S. % 173,565.00 ). This debt is evidenced by Borrower's Note dated (he v2me date as this
Security Instrument ("Note™), which provides tor monthiv payments, with ¢he full debt, if not paid earticr, due aad payable on
October 1, 2038 . This Security Instrument secures to Lender:  (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced

by the Note, with mferest, and afl renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (h) the payment of all other sums, with
imerest, advanced under paragrapli 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower's

covenanes and agreements wider this Security Tnstrument aud the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant
and convey to Lender the following described property located in

COOK County, Hlinois:

ILLINOIS THA DEER OF TRUST
C-12011LT PAGE 1 OF 6 {7/96)  (Meploces 1:94;




0826355003 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOT 29 IN HALEY AND SULLIVAN'S LONGWOOD MANOR, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 8 AND THE NORTH 1/2 OF BLOCK 9 IN HILLIARD
AND DOBBINS RESUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF BLOCKS 1 AND 2 IN
HILLIARD AND DOBBINS FIRST ADDITION TQ WASHINGTON HEIGHTS, LYING
NORTH OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE WASHINGTON HEIGHTS BRANCH
RAILROAD, BEING THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4
OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, AND THE NORTHWEST 1/4
OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCTPAL. MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 25-08-110-026-0000

which has the address of

1332 W 97TH PL, CHICAGO, IL 60643
(Property Address)
TOGETHER WITH all ihe improvements now or hereafier erected on the property, and ali easements, appurienances, and
tixtures now or hereatrcrn pare of the property.  All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security [nstrument.
All of the foregoing tswefirred w in this Securty Instrument as the "Property.” )
BORROWER COY SMANTS that Borrower is lawtully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage,
grant and convey the Propeltyand that the Property is uncncumbered, ¢xeept for encumbrances of record.  Borrower warrants
and will detend generally the te 20 the Property against all claims and demands, sabject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT-Cambines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniforne covenants with limited variations
by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform cecvrity instrument covering real property.

Borrower and Lender covenant and agres as tollows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest and Late Carge. Borrower shall pay when due the principai of, and interest on, the
debt evidenced by (the Nute and late charges due undes tie Note,

2. Monthly Payment of Taxes, Insurance, and Otlier Charges. Borrower shall include in ¢ach monthly payment, together
with the principal and ingerest as set forth in the Note and alty lare charges, a sum for (a) taxes and special assessments levied
ar to be levied against the Property, (b) leasehiold payments or sround rents on the Property, and (¢) premiums for insurance
required under Paragrapb 4. In any year in which the Lendel past pay a mortgage insurance premium to the Secretary of
Housing and Urban Development ("Secretary®), or in any year in waigh such premium would have been required if Lender still
held the Security Instrument, each monthly payment shall also include eisier: (i) a sum for the annual mortgage insurance premium
to be paid by Lender o the Secretary, or (ii) 4 monthly charge instcad ¢f a mortgage iosurance premium if this Security
Instrument is held by the Secretary, in a reasonable amount o be determined by the Secretary. Except for the monthly charge
by the Secretary. these items are called "Escrow [tems” and the sums paid o Lewer are called "Escrow Funds®,

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold amounts for Escrow Items in al ageregate amount not to exceed the maximum
amount that may he required for Borrower's escrow account under the Real listate derizment Procedures Act of 1974, 12 8.5.C.
§ 2601 et seq. and implementing regulations. 24 CER Part 3500, as they may be ameided from time to time ("RESPA"), except
that the cushion or reserve permitted by RESPA for unamicipated disbursements or disbursemnts betore the Borrower's paynents
are available in the account may not be based on amounts due for the morigage insurance premum,

If the amounts heid by Lender for Escrow Ttems exceed the amounts permitted o be held bv'RESPA. Lender shall account
to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held by Lender p¢any time are not sufficient
{:10 plai;l)é Stlll;A Escrow Items when due, Lender may notify the Borrower and reguire Borrower to make up the shortage as permitted

y RESPA.

The Escrow Fuuds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security [nstrumerd. -if Borrower tenders
t Lender the full payment of all sucl sums. Bortower's account shall be credited with the balance remainivg for all installment
irems (a), (b) and (c) and any mortgage insurance premium installment that Lender has not become obligaied to pay w0 the
Secretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds to Borrower. Immediately prior to a foreclosure sale of the
Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower's account shall be credited with any balance remaining for all instaltments for
1tems {a), (b) and (c).

3. Application of ayments. All payments under Paragraphs | and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

_ Eimst, 10 the mortgage insurance premium 1o be paid by Lender (o the Secreiary or to the mouthly charge by the Secretary
instead of the monthly morgage insurance premium;

Se_w_m; to any taxes, special assessments, leasehotd payments or ground rengs, and fire, flood and other hazard insurance
premiums, as required,

Third, to interest due under the Note;

Fourtl, to amortization of the principal of the Note: and

Eifth, to late charges due under the Note.

ILLINOIS TITA DEED OF TRUST
C-1201LT PAGE 2 OF 6 {7/96) (Rephices 1.95;




0826355003 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

4. Fire, Flood and Other Hazard Insnrance. Borrower shall insute all improvements on the Property, whether now in
existence or subsequently erected, against any hazards, casualties and contingencies, including fire, for which Lender requires
nsurance. “This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that |.ender requires. Borrower shall also insure
all improvements on the Property, whether now in existence or subsequently erected, against loss by floods to the extent required
by the Secretary.  All insurance shall be carried with companics approved by Lender.  The insurance policies and any renewals
shall be held by Lender and shall include koss payable clauses in favor of, and in a form aceeptable 10, Lender,

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give Lender immediate notice by mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not made
promply by Borrower. Each insurance company concerned is hereby authorized and directed to make payment for such loss
direetly to Lender, instead of 1o Borrower and to Lender jointly, Afl or any part of the insurance proceeds may be applicd by
Lender, at its option, cither (a) to the reduction of the indebtdness under the Note and this Security instrument, first to any
delinquent amounts applied in the order in Paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of principal. or (b) to the restoration or repair
of the danaged property. Any application of the proceeds o the principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly
paymenis whick are referred to in Paragraph 2, or change the amount of such payments. Any excess insurance proceeds over
an amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid to the entity
legalty enticled thereto,

In the event of foreclosure of this Security lnstrument or other transfer of title w© the Property that extinguishes the
indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to insurance policies in torce shall pass to the purchaser.

5. Occupaney, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Praperty; Borrower's L.oan Application; [Leaseholds.

Borrower shallacey, establish, and use the Properly as Borrower's principal residence within sixty days after the execution
of this Security Instrament (or within sixty days of a later sale or transter of the Property) and shall continue to occupy the
Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one year after the dawe of occupancy, unless Lender determines that
requirement will cause uraw: hardship for Borrower. or unless extenuating circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower's
control. Borrower shali notity Lenders of any extenuating circumstances.  Borrower shall not commit waste or destroy, damage
or substantially change the Progieriv or allow the Property to deteriorare, reasonable wear and tear excepted. Lender may inspect
the Property if the Property is vacan® or abandoned or the loan is in default. Lender may take reasonable action to protect and
preserve such vacant or sbandoned roperty, Borrower shall also be in deault if Borrower, during the loan application process,
gave materially false or inaccurate informasion or statements to Lender (or failed 1o provide Lender with any material information)
in commection with the loan evidenced by th Mote, tnctuding, but not limited to. representations concerning Borrower's occupancy
of the Property as a principal residence. 1£chis S2curity Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with the provisions
af the lease.  If Borrower acquires fee title to (he F roperty, the leasehold and tee title shall not be merged unless Lender agrees
to the merger in writing.

6. Coundemnation. The proceeds ol any awardoor claim lor damages, direct or consequential, in comection with any
condemnation vr other taking of any part of the Propérey, «ie for conveyance in place of condemnation, are hereby assigned and
shall be paid 1o Lender (o the extent of the fult amount ¢i die indebtedness that remains unpaid under the Note and this Security
Instrument. Lender shall apply such proceeds to the reduction Gi the indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument,
first to any delinguent amounts applied in the order provided ir Paragraph 3, and then 1o prepayment of principal. Any application
of the proceeds to the principal shall not exiend or postpene the” dve date of the monthly payments, which are referred to in
Paragraph 2, or change the amount of such payments. Any excess/proceeds over an amount required to pay all outstanding
indebteduess under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be pastwithe entity legally entitled thereto.

7. Charges to Borrower and Protection of Lender's Rights in th¢ Troperty. Borrower shall pay all governmental or
municipal charges, fines and impositions that are not included in Paragraph 2. Borrower shall pay these obligations on time
directly to the entity which is owed the payment. [f failure to pay would adversely affect Lender's interest in the Property, upon
Lender's request Borrowet shall promptly furnish o Lender receipts evidencing {nese’ payments.

If Rorrower fails to make these paynients or the payments required by Paragraph.Z. or fails to perform any other covenants
and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, ot there is a legal proceeding thitniay significantly affect Lender's rights
in the Property (such as a proceeding in bankruptey, for condemnarion or to enforce Taws oF regulations}, then Lender may do
and pay whatever is necessary to prozect the value of the Property and Lender's rights in the T1ope:ty, including payment of taxes,
hazard insurance and other items mentioned in Paragraph 2,

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this Paragraph shall becorne an additional debr of Borroseer and be secured by this
Sceurity Instrument. These amounts shall bear interest from the daie of dishursement. at the Note Tute, snd at the option of the
Lender, shall be immediately due and payable.

Borrower shall prompily discharge any lien which has privrity over thiy Security Instrument unless Boirower: {a) agrees in
writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b) contests o goxd faith the lien
by, or defends against enforcement of the lien in. legal proceedings which in the Lender's opinion Opetaie U prevent the
enforcement of the lien; or {¢) secures from the holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinasing the lien to
this Security Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain priority over
this Security listrument, 1.ender may give Borrower a notice identitying the fien. Rorrower shall satisfy the tien or take one or
more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving of notice.

8. Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary.

9. Grounds for Acceleration ol Debt.

(a) Default. Lender may, except as Hmited by regulations issued by the Secretary in the case of payment defaults,
require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Tnstrument if:
() Borrower defaules by faiting o pay in full any monthly payment required by this Security Instrument prior
to or on the due dare of the nexr monthly payment, or
(i) Borrower defaults by failing, for a period of thirty days, to perform any other obligations contained in this

ILLINOIS FHA DEED OF TRUST
C-1201LT PAGE 3 OF 6 (796} (Rephces 1961




Ml el 1L 188 8t Mo s, et o8 e

0826355003 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Security Instrument. . . ) .
(b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable law (including section 341(d) of the Garn-
St Germain Depository Institutions Act ot 1982, 12 U.S.C. 17015-3(d)) and with the prior approval of the Secretary,
require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if: )
{i} All or patt of the Property, or a beneficial interest in a (rust owning all or part of the Property, is sold or
otherwise transterred (other than by devise or descent), and o .
(ii) The property is not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal resu_lence, or the purchaser
or grantee does so oceupy the Property, but his or her credit has not been approved in accordance with the
requirements of the Sceretary. o ' o
(¢) No Waiver. [t circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate payment in tull. but Lender
does not reguire such payments, Lender does not waive its rights with respect to subsequent events. '
(d) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many circumstances regulations issued by the Secretary will limit Lender's
rights in the case of payment defaults to require immediate payment in full and foreclose if not paid. This Security
Tustrument does not authorize acceleration or foreclosure if not permitted by regulations of the Secretary.
(e) Mortgage Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if this Security Instrument and the Note are not determined to be
eligible for insurance under the National Housing Act within 60 days from the date hereof, Lender may, at its option
require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security fnstrument. A wntten statement of any
authotiZed agenr of the Secrerary dated subsequent to 60 days from the date hereof, declining to insure this Security
Instrimescand the Note, shall be deemed conclusive proof of such iveligibility. Notwithsianding the foregoing, this
option may »at be exercised by Lender when the unavailability of insurance is solely due to Lender's failure 1o remit
a mortgage inorance prentium to the Secretary.

10. Reinstatemer?. 3orrower has a right to be reinstated if Lender has required immediate payment in full because of
Borrower's failure to pay aasount due under the Note or this Security Instrument.  This right applics cven after foreclosure
proceedings are instituted. To dcipstate the Security Insteumient, Borrower shall tender in a lump sum all amounts required to
bring Borrower's acoount cuzreri Tacluding, to the extent they are obligations of Borrower under this Security Instrument,
foreclosure costs aid reasonable apCustomary attoniey's fees and expenses properly associated with the foreclosure proceeding.
Upou reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations that it secures shall remain in effect as if Lender
had vot required immediate payment in 51 However. Lender is not required o permit reinstatement if: (i) Lender has accepted
reinstatement after the commencement of frectosure proceedings within two years immediately preceding the commencement of
a current foreclosure proceeding, (i) reinsatement will preclude foreclosure on different grosnds in the future, or (iii)
reinstatement will adversely affect the priority Of e lien created by this Security Instrument,

11. Borrower not Released; Forbearance by Zonder not a Waiver. Extension of the time of payment or modification
of amortization of the sums secured by this Security (nsiument granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shal}
not operate to release the ligbility of the original Borrowrr or Borrower's successor in interest. Lender shall not be required to
commence proceedings against any successor in interest or rotuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization
of the sums secured by this Sceurity [nstrument by reason of av demand made by the original Borrower or BOITOWEr's Successors
ininterest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right of resasdy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any
right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liabi)icy: Co-Signers. The covemants aixl agreemess of thiy

Security Instrument shall bind and benefic the successors and assigns of ‘Lander and Borrower, subject o the provisions of
Paragraph 9(b). Borrower’s covenants aud agreements shall be joint and revcral. Any Borrower who co-signs this Securiry
[strument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instruzient only to mortgage, grant and convey that
Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument: (b) is-oot personally obligated to pay the sums
secured by this Security Instrument: and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrawes may agree to extend, modify, forbear
or make any accommodations witl regard (o the werms of this Security Instrunient or 'the Mole without that Borrower's consent.
. 13. Netices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Tnstrument shali be given by delivering it or by mailing
tr by first class mail uniess applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed 1o the Property Address
or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shal] be given by first class mail to Lender's
address stated herein or any address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided foi i this Security Instrament
shall he deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided in this Paragraph.
LY (?nverping Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by Federal law‘and the law of ihe
junsdiction in which the Property is focated. In the event that any provision or clause of diis Security ‘tpsczment ar the Note
conflices with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of tiis Security Instrument or thé Nor= which can be
given etfect without the contlicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Wotz ate declared
10 be severable.

15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

16. Hazardous Subst:ances. Borrower shall not cause or permir the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any
Hazardous _Subgmncqs on or i the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the Property
that is in violation of any Environmemal Law. The preceding two semences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on
the Properey of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized o be appropriate 1o normal residential uses
and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by any
governmental or rcgulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law
of which Borrower has actual knowledge.  [f Borrower learns, or is notitied by any governmental or regulatory authority, that
any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take

[LLINOIS FBA DEED O TRUST
C-1201LT PAGE 4 OF 6 (7/96) (Hephces 196;




i Ao Mo ekt 8 B P

0826355003 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law. )

As used in this paragraph 16, "Hazardous Substances” are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by
Environmental Law and the following substances:  gasoline. kerosene, other tlammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic
pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive maerials. As used
the paragraph 16, "Environmental Law" means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate
10 health, safety or environmeneal protection,

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Assignment of Rents.  Borrower wnconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and revenues of the
Property.  Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender's agents to collect the rents and revenues and hereby directs each tenant of the
Property to pay the rents to Lender or Lender's agents,. However, prior to Lender's notice to Borrower of Borrower's breach
of auy covenant or agreement in the Security fustrunemt, Borrower shall cotlect and receive all rents and revenues of the Property
as trustee for the benefir of Lender and Borrower. This assignment of reats constitutes an absolute assignment and not an
assignment for additional security only.

If Leader gives notice of breach to Borrower: (a) all remts received by Borrower shall be held by Borrower as trustee for
benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrument; (b) Lender shall be entitled to collect and
receive all of the rents of the Property; ami (c) each tenant of the Property shall pay all rents due and unpaid to Lender or
Lender's agent on Lender's written demand to the tenant.

Borrower Lz pot executed any prior assignment of the rents and has not and will not perform any act ihat would prevent
Lender from exercisiay irs rights under this Paragraph 17.

Lender shail not 0e required to enter upon, take control of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice of breach
to Borrower,  However, Yender or a judicially appointed receiver may do so at any time there is a breach, Any application of
rents shall not cure or wabverany detault or iovalidate any other right or remedy ot Lender.  This assignment of reats of the
Property shall terminare when e debr secured by the Security [nstrument is paid in full.

18. Foreclosure Procedure. if Lender requires immediate payment in full under paragraph 9, Lender may foreclose
this Security Instrument by juaicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the
remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasenable attorneys’ fees and cost of title evidence.

If the Lender's interest in tlis Sesurity Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary requires immediate
payment in full under Paragraph 9, the Lecretary may invoke the nonjudicial power of sale provided in the Single Family
Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 ("Act™) (12 1.5.C. 3751 et seq.) by requesting a foreclosure commissioner designated
under the Act to commence fereclosure and in.sp' the Property as pravided in the Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence
shall deprive the Secretary of any rights othersvis. available to a Lender under this Paragraph 18 or applicable law.

19. Release. Upon payment of all sums securet by sais Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security Instrument
without charge o Borrower. Borrower shall pay any reCaidation costs,

20. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower waives all taghts Ot homestead exemption in the Property.

21. Riders to this Security Instrument. If onc or more ricers are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this
Security Instrument, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and suppiement
the covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as it the-2er( s} were a part of this Security Instrument.

The following riders are attached:
NO RIDERS ATTACHED

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees (o the terms comtained i this Security fnstrument and in any rider(s)
executed by Borrower and recorded with ir.

; _ Lo
;fzézzé§g5222§%ﬁfl &44&5&:3;5(:2,{QQ~L_,/

Witnesses;

< CE FLOWERS

ILLINOIS THA DEED OF TRUST
C-1201LT PAGE 5 OF 6 (7/96) tReplices 196,

e i b, et il b B iy R N PR




0826355003 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLEIOIS, COUNTY s &9[’ )

I, the undersigned, 2 Notary Public in and for said county and state do hereby certity thar
LYNNWOOD R FLOWERS,
JANICE FLOWERS, 4LUSBAND & WIFE

3
personally known to me te be the same person(s) whose jarie(sh subseribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this
day in person, and acknowledged that (he, she, they) signed and delivered the said instrument as {bis, her, their) free and

volunlary act, for the uses aml purposes therein sgt forgh.
day 24 @/7 J (2,2068

A

JEEICIAL SEAL
JAIMF HERNANDEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC - RTATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXIRES MAR. 25, 2012

R A P VW U N (¥ Y AF (VO R

e

Record and Return to:
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
700 KANSAS LANE
MONROE, LA 71203
ATTENTfON:ATTN: DOCUMENT INTAKE

Prepared By:

CHICAGO CLO

15341 94TH AVE
ORLAND PARK, IL 60462

ILLINGIS T11A DEED OF TRUST
C-1201LT PAGE 6 OF 6 {7/961 (Replice- 196,




